OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PHE, JAL SHAKTI DIVISION BIJBEHARA

Name:- JAVAID AHMAD HAMDANI

S/o AB. HAMID HAMDANI R/0:- BIJBEHARA

Regd. No:- 40-AAY/SE/HYD/ANG/2004-05

GST NO. 01ABRPH4758C1ZU

Time for completion: _

Head of Account = JJM

Head of Account = JJM

Retrofitting of water supply scheme PathribalPanchalthan by way of P/L/fitting of pipes, RCC jacketing /dome to existing 0.10 lac gallons capacity masonary SR and improvements to existing pipe network/realigning of existing intake main from paddy fields incld successful commissioning of entire system and maintenance for a period of 3 years including 01 year DLP after successful completion (under Jal Jeevan Mission). Subject:- Retrofitting of water supply scheme Pathribe

Refrence:- Your Tender in response to this office e-MIT No.29/PHB of 2020-21 issued vide No. 6875-91 dt: 25-01-2021

For & on behalf of Governor of J&K State	contract for above nated work is here	by fixed with you on the following negotiated rates :-

8.N	Dismantling G.I. pipes (external work) including excavation and refilling trenches after taking out the pipes, manually/by mechanical means including stacking of pipes within 50 meters lead as per direction of Engineer-in-		Qty	. τ		Hoted Rates	Amount 243430.00	
1.00			2200.	00		10.65		
1.10	charge Above 40 mm nominal bore 15 mm to 40 mm nominal bore.		750.0	_ _	Mtr 99	9.75 -	74812	
2.00		ding 1.5	750,0		viti 98	1.75	\$80 Sec. 140 12	
	m in width) and for shafts, wells, cesspits and the like not exceeding 10 sqm on plan, including dressing of si ramming of bottoms lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out excavated earth and disposal of surplus excavated as directed:	ides and	-		3 00	-		
2.10	Ordinary Rock	\rightarrow	688.25	CI	um 967	.85 °	666122.	
2.20	All kinds of soil :	\neg	1278.2	_		_	557295.	
3.00	Laying and fitting of G.I. pipes (all classes) complete excluding cost of pipes, fittings and Earth work.			1	\neg			
3.10	80mm dia GI pipe	-	1500.00	+-	72.	05	400576	
3.20	50mm dia GI pipe	_	1500.00	1111			109575.0	
3.30	40mm dia GI pipe	_	200.00	_		- 1	8160.0	
3.40	25mm dia GI pipe	_	250.00	Mt		-	10200.0	
3.50	20mm dia GI pipe	_	200.00	- Mti		7.00	6130.0	
4.00	P/F of G.I. pipes complete with G.I. fittings excluding trenching and refilling etc. (external work)incid P/F of MS		300.00	✓ Mtr		_	6075.0	
	Trianges with hits borts washers etc complete 80mm dia GI		300.00	Mtr	1300.	00	390000.00	
5.00	Providing and fixing G.I. pipes complete with G.I. fittings excluding trenching and refilling etc. (external work) Li	ight			+-	-		
5.10	80mm dia Gi pipe	-	350.00	Mtr	770.4	W.		
5.20	65mm dia GI pipe	_			773.1	- 00000	1043752.50	
5.30	50mm dia GI pipe	_	00.00	Mtr	628.4	A 100 C	, 188535.00	
5.40	40mm dia GI pipe	_	00.00	Mtr	477.50		238750.00	
5.50	25mm dia GI pipe	_	00.00	Mtr	_386.05	1441	193025.00	
5.60	20mm dia GI pipe		00.00	_Mtr	249.00	4 44	249000.00	
5.70	15mm dia GI pipe		00.00	_Mtr	182.65	en californi	456625.00	
7.00	Providing/fixing of MS flanges to old dismentiled 80mm dia GI pipe ends complete incl cutting of threaded porticost of flanges welding charges cost of washers, nuts, bolts etc incld/laying jointing testing commissioning of pipe flanc complete job. 80mm dia GI pipe	-	3.00	Mtr Joint	1300.00	66.00	144400.00	
8.00	Providing and laying S&S Centrifugally Cast (Spuril/ Ductile Iron Pipes conforming to IS : 8329 100 mm dia Ductil Iron Class K - 7 Pipes	1 .00	0.00	Mtr	1108.15		1662225.00	
9.00	Providing push-on-joints to Centrifugally (Spun) Cast Iron Pipes or Ductile Iron Pipes including testing of joints and including the cost of rubber gasket. 100 mm dia DI pipes		0.00	Joint	89.70	29.3	22425.00	
	Making connection of G.I. distribution branch with G.I. main of following sizes by providing and fixing Tee, including cutting and threading the pipe etc. complete	שי	-			5302	Augustineum	
.10	25 to 40 mm nominal bore	+					10 1 Nove	
.20	50 to 80 mm nominal bore	35.	-	No	666.25	803	23318.75	
0.00	Filling available excavated earth (excl. Rock) in trenches plinth sides of foundation etc in layers not exceeding 20cm in depth consolidation each layer by complete 8	15.		No	1268.70	1000	19030.50	
	watering lead upto 50mtrs & lift upto 1.50 meter	1769	.80	Cum (198.70		351659.26	
	Installation of house hold connections water meters to unconnected households incid P/F of necessary pipe specials, E/W at connections and whatever necessary	254.	00	No	1200.00	Salar Contract	304800.00	
.00	Rethreading charges of damaged pipe ends of required dia incid all necessarycarriages etc. 20 to 80mm dia GI pipe	115.0	00 E	nd	100.00	20 H.S	11500.00	
	ngagement of labours for clearance of silt from SR	12.0	2		w	away o		
	Disposing off the silt outside premises of SR	7.00		.ab	503.00 🕶		6036.00	
00 0	Assmentling of CGI roofing and timber truss of SR incid disposing off unserviceable material and safe stacking of erviceable material	7.00	g = L	ab	503.00	SURVEY.	3521.00	
	arpenter		- 1	- 1		新元	A North	
0 L	abour	4.00	- N	0	733.00	COLD SALE	2932.00	
0 D	ismentliin of old plaster incid disposing off unserviceable material and safe stacking of serviceable material.	6.00	J N	0	503.00		3018.00	
O Pr	oviding and factorial and safe stacking of serviceable material.	95.00		_	35.35	-	1. 50 ONC.3	
- 1	oviding and laying in position specified grade of reinforced cement concrete including curing but excluding e cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement. All works upto plinth level in 1:1½.3 (1 cement fr		+	+	00.55		3358.25	
Ka					Ž.			
) W	alis	14.00	Cur	m 7	800.00	400	200.00	



	The state of the s		A		16 P B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B
					E STATE OF THE STA
18.00	Reinforced cement concrete work in beams, suspended floors, roofs having slope upto 15°, landings, balconies, shelves, chajjas, lintels, bands, pialn window sills, staircases and spiral stair cases upto five level including curing but excluding the cost of centring, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement with 1:1½:3 (1 cement: 1½ coarse sand: 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)		* *	4	ASTERIOR OFFICE ASTERIOR OF ASTERIOR OF ASTERIOR OF ASTERIOR OF ASTERIOR OF ASTERIOR OF ASTERIOR OFFICE OF ASTERIOR OFFICE OFFIC
18.10	Ring beam	3.62			/ v 0.
18.20	Dome		Cum	9849.00	35653.38
19.00	Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete upto plinth level. Hard drawn steel wire	6.75 1510.00	Cum	90.00	70233.75
20.00	Providing and mixing water proofing material in cement concrete work in doses by weight of cement as per	90.00	KG	57.90	135900.00
21.00	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form work for	V	,		5211.00
21.10	Retaining walls, return walls, walls (any thickness) including attached pilasters buttresses, plinth and string course fillets, kerbs and steps etc.	72.57	Sqm	573.85	0.00 41644.29
21.20	Beams	14.51	C		71644,29
21.30	Dome		Sqm	502.85	7296.35
22.00	Extra for shuttering in circular work	68.33	Sqm	2086.80	142591.04
22.10	Retaining walls, return walls, walls (any thickness) including attached pilasters buttresses, plinth and string course fillets, kerbs and steps etc.	72.57	Sqm	114.77	0.00
22.20	Beams	-	and the same	114.//	8328.86
22.30	Extra for arches, domes, vaults exceeding 6 m span	14.51	Sqm	100.50	1458,26
23.00	P/F of MS lid and ladder to SR	68.33	Sqm	1008.45	68907,39
23.10	Lid	•		~	William Committee of the Committee of th
23.20	Ladder	1.00	No	4000.00	0.00
24.00	Byepassing the supply from SR by way of L/E of -in a sill	1.00	No	16000.00	4000.00
25.00	Byepassing the supply from SR by way of L/F of pipes till repairs/jacketting is done and reconnecting the supplies from SR. Carraige of pipes from different sources to nearest dumping site & incl loading, unloading & stacking by mechanical transport	1.00	Job	27000.00	27000.00 27000.00
25.10	mechanical transport Cement steel avg lead 40kms		1	4	0.00
25.20	Sand/agg avg 45kms	14.20	MT	650.00	Contraction Contraction (2)
25.30	Returning of timber and CGI sheets to divine	42.80	Cum		9230.00
26.00	Returning of timber and CGI sheets to div store incid loading unloading complete avg 40kms Extra carriage of materials by manual labour from dumping site to actual site of work for avg distance of	1.00	Trip	₹ 792.00 4500.00	4500.00
26.10	Cement Cement	,	W-	F.	0.00
26.20	Steel	12.60	_		The state of the s
26.30	Sand/agg	12.69	MT	343.00	4352.67
		1.51	⊿ MT_	737.00	1112.87
	Rates checked as per approved C/S	42.80	Cum	₹ 756.00	32356.80
				Total	The state of the s

Technical Officer

Say Rs: 79.35 lacs

Terms & Conditions